LOW VOLTAGE MULTILAYER
CERAMIC CAPACITORS (6.3V to 35V)
15/10/2010  Low_Voltage_ML_Capacitors-Ed07
1/6
T
E
M
E

os
t.
VII How to order
160 S41 B 106 K S
Rated
Voltage
Ur < 10V
The voltage
value is got by
dividing by 10
the voltage
code
Ur ≥ 10V
1st two digits
are significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Examples:
063=6.3V
100=10V
160=16V
250=25V
350=35V
Dielectric
N = NP0
X = X7R
B = X5R
Family
R14
R15
R18
S41
S43
S47
Capacitance
1st two digits
are significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Examples:
101=100pF
472= 4.7nF
683 = 68nF
104 = 0.1µF
106 = 10µF
Tolerance
Class1 diel.
F (±1%)
G (±2%)
J (±5%)
Class2 diel.
K (±10%)
 M (±20%)
Termination
S